All types of antennas and dishes, regardless of their use, shall be counted 

toward the limit of three arrays. 

(b)   Size. Each antenna proposed under the pending application shall not exceed the size 

shown on the application, which size shall not exceed one thousand one hundred 

fifty two (1152) square inches.  

(c)    Projection. No antenna shall project from the facility, structure or building beyond 

the minimum required by the mounting equipment, and in no case shall any point 

on the face of an antenna project more than twelve (12) from the facility, structure